
JHS Stadium Track
2017 Bond

Stephen Dorman, P.E.

Vice-President, Sledge Engineering

Board Meeting

May 7, 2025



Track Opportunity
From 8/20/25 Communication Item

Track Delamination

(Resurface In November)



Track Color – Option A



Track Color – Option B



Summary of Track Upgrade
1. Remove existing “black” top layer down to subgrade

2. Upgrade from 5 mm to 10 mm thickness (product is Benyon 
Sports Surfaces model“BSS300”)

3. Upgrade from 5-year to 10-year warranty (track warranty 
length will now equal turf)

4. Add different colors for “relay exchange zones”

Recommendation:

• Previous total contract approved with not to exceed $1.1 million 
at 5/7/25 Board meeting (actual contract price = $891,941)

• Approve net change order with not to exceed of $100,000 
with FieldTurf USA with track color Option as selected



Independent  School D

JE

Jarrell,Texas

Jarrell

Independent School District


